

MDT-SHTSS Solicitation Page 1 of 1 Montana Department of Transportation State Highway Traffic Safety Funding Opportunity for FFY 2025 Project Proposals

PO Box 201001 2701 Prospect Avenue Helena, MT 59620 (406) 444-7417

Funding Opportunity - Montana Highway Traffic Safety FFY 2025 project proposals

Each state has a Highway Traffic Safety Section that receives and manages funding from the National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) for implementing behavioral programs aimed at improving traffic safety.

The State Highway Traffic Safety Section of the Montana Department of Transportation (MDT-SHTSS) serves that function in Montana, under the leadership of the Governor's Representative for Highway Traffic Safety.

Applications will be accepted beginning January 1, 2024, for FFY 2025 (October 1, 2024, through September 30, 2025) projects.

- ➔ Project applications for ALL FFY 2025 NHTSA funded proposals must be submitted to MDT-SHTSS by March 1, 2024, at 5:00 p.m.
- Applications must be submitted through Montana Webgrants system located at: <u>https://funding.mt.gov/index.do</u>
- ➔ Grant application instructions can be found at <u>http://www.mdt.mt.gov/other/webdata/external/planning/forms/MDT-TPL-003-GRANT_APP-INSTRUCTIONS.pdf</u>

Please contact any of the following MDT-SHTSS staff if you have any questions or comments about the application process:

Kevin Dusko, State Highway Traffic Safety Supervisor: (406) 444-7444 or kedusko@mt.gov

Jennifer Wilson, Transportation Planner, Occupant Protection: (406) 444-0809 or jewilson@mt.gov

Sheila Cozzie, Transportation Planner, Cultural Liaison: (406) 444-7301 or scozzie@mt.gov

Kevin Dusko, Transportation Planner, Impaired Driving: (406) 444-7411 or kedusko@mt.gov

Spencer Harris, Transportation Planner, Law Enforcement Liaison: (406) 444-0856 or <u>sharris@mt.gov</u>

Vacant, Traffic Safety Operations Research Analyst

Brooklyn Johns-Blassic, FAR Analyst, (406) 444-7302, bjohnsblassic@mt.gov